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CITY OF WINNIPEG Water System Code: 252.00
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT Licence Number: PWS-09-412-02

WATER SERVICES

WATER TREATMENT PLANT TURBIDITY ON-LINE MONITORING REPORT
January 2023 Turbidity (NTU)

Filter #1 Filter #2 Filter #3 Filter #4 Filter #5 Filter #6 Filter #7 Filter #8

Date Avg Max Avg Max Avg Max Avg Max Avg Max Avg Max

1/01/2023 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.06

Max Avg Max Avg

0.01 0.03 0.03 0.050.04 0.05 0.03 0.06

0.07 0.040.02 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.042/01/2023 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.06

3/01/2023 0.07 0.14 0.02 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.15 0.04 0.08

0.05 0.01 0.020.09 0.04

0.03 0.06

4/01/2023 0.06 0.09 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.04

0.05 0.07 0.01 0.04

0.03 0.03 0.05

5/01/2023 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.06

0.06 0.04 0.07 0.01

0.01 0.03 0.03 0.060.05 0.07 0.04 0.07

0.07 0.040.02 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.046/01/2023 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.06

7/01/2023 0.06 0.11 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.08

0.05 0.01 0.020.08 0.04

0.03 0.04

8/01/2023 0.06 0.11 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.05

0.04 0.06 0.01 0.03

0.04 0.03 0.07

9/01/2023 0.07 0.09 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.09

0.07 0.04 0.07 0.01

0.01 0.02 0.03 0.060.04 0.08 0.04 0.07

0.060.02 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.0510/01/2023 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.07

11/01/2023 0.04 0.13 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.04 0.10 0.03 0.08

0.02 0.460.18 0.06 0.67

0.02 0.09

12/01/2023 0.08 0.11 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.11 0.04

0.03 0.12 0.01 0.07

0.03 0.03 0.07

13/01/2023 0.07 0.12 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.10

0.07 0.04 0.05 0.01

0.01 0.04 0.03 0.070.04 0.08 0.05 0.07

0.07 0.030.03 0.09 0.04 0.10 0.0514/01/2023 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.05

15/01/2023 0.06 0.08 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.08

0.06 0.01 0.030.07 0.04

0.03 0.06

16/01/2023 0.06 0.10 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.04

0.03 0.06 0.01 0.01

0.03 0.03 0.06

17/01/2023 0.06 0.11 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.10

0.06 0.04 0.05 0.01

0.01 0.03 0.03 0.040.04 0.08 0.04 0.06

0.08 0.040.04 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.0618/01/2023 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.07

19/01/2023 0.09 0.13 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.09

0.07 0.01 0.050.07 0.05

0.04 0.08

20/01/2023 0.08 0.14 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.05

0.04 0.10 0.02 0.03

0.06 0.03 0.08

21/01/2023 0.08 0.14 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.12 0.06 0.12

0.08 0.05 0.08 0.02

0.01 0.05 0.04 0.060.04 0.07 0.04 0.08

0.09 0.040.05 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.0622/01/2023 0.07 0.10 0.03 0.08

23/01/2023 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.08

0.07 0.01 0.040.10 0.05

0.03 0.07

24/01/2023 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.04

0.04 0.05 0.01 0.02

0.04 0.03 0.07

25/01/2023 0.04 0.16 0.03 0.11 0.03 0.12 0.03 0.10

0.07 0.04 0.07 0.01

0.01 0.06 0.02 0.070.03 0.09 0.01 0.05

0.07 0.010.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.0626/01/2023 0.11 0.17 0.01 0.03

27/01/2023 0.11 0.15 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.03 0.06

0.03 0.01 0.040.11 0.04

0.00 0.01

28/01/2023 0.10 0.16 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.05

0.01 0.04 0.01 0.04

0.03 0.01 0.03

29/01/2023 0.12 0.15 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.09

0.08 0.01 0.04 0.01

0.01 0.02 0.01 0.030.05 0.09 0.01 0.04

0.05 0.08 0.010.04 0.09 0.03 0.08 0.0430/01/2023 0.11 0.17

0.01

0.01 0.03

31/01/2023 0.03 0.13 0.01 0.08 0.01 0.08 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.07

0.03

Turbidity Standard for Monitoring Location (NTU): 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

0.00 0.01

Total Number of Measurements Taken, A: 12400 12780 12885 13664 14604 14762 13967

Submitted By (Print): Signature:

99.815% 99.878% 99.878% 100.000%

File Path: N:\Water Treatment Branch\Administration\Reports\Regulatory Submissions\Turbidity\2023\01-January

Compliance with Turbidity Standard, C = B/A X 100%: 100.000% 100.000% 100.000% 100.000%

0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Number of Measurements Meeting Standard, B:

0.01 0.030.08

12400 12780 12885 13664 14577

15965

0.00 0.02 0.00

14744 13950 15965



WATER TREATMENT PLANT TURBIDITY GRAB MONITORING REPORT
Water System Code: 252.00
Licence No. PWS-09-412-02

Date

Turbidity (NTU)

Raw Water Filter 1 Filter 2 Filter 3 Filter 4 Filter 5 Filter 6 Filter 7 Filter 8
Grab Analyser AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab AnalyserGrab

CITY OF WINNIPEG
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS DIVISION

nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns01-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns02-Jan-2023

0.090.100.43 0.34 0.080.10 0.020.10 0.05 0.05 0.030.07 0.050.08 0.050.08 <0.020.1003-Jan-2023
0.100.120.41 0.33 0.070.09 0.030.10 0.06 0.06 0.030.09 0.060.08 0.050.08 <0.020.0804-Jan-2023
0.100.080.44 0.41 0.060.08 0.030.09 0.04 0.04 0.030.09 0.050.07 0.040.07 <0.020.0805-Jan-2023
0.080.090.41 0.38 0.080.09 0.020.08 0.04 0.08 0.020.11 0.050.07 0.050.09 <0.020.0906-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns07-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns08-Jan-2023

0.100.110.42 0.35 0.080.10 0.030.10 0.04 0.06 0.030.10 0.080.09 0.050.08 <0.020.0909-Jan-2023
0.090.110.42 0.35 0.090.12 0.020.10 0.05 0.06 0.020.10 0.050.07 0.050.08 <0.020.0910-Jan-2023
0.100.140.41 0.34 0.070.10 0.040.13 0.08 0.06 0.030.10 0.050.08 <0.020.08 <0.020.0811-Jan-2023
0.110.110.40 0.34 0.090.12 0.030.10 0.06 0.07 0.040.12 0.070.10 0.050.08 <0.020.0912-Jan-2023
0.100.140.41 0.35 0.090.12 0.040.12 0.06 0.06 0.030.12 0.060.11 0.050.10 <0.020.1013-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns14-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns15-Jan-2023

0.090.100.40 0.32 0.090.13 0.030.10 0.05 0.07 0.020.11 0.050.08 0.050.08 <0.020.0916-Jan-2023
0.080.110.41 0.34 0.070.09 0.030.10 0.06 0.06 0.030.09 0.050.07 0.060.09 <0.020.1017-Jan-2023
0.100.130.41 0.32 0.080.11 0.070.13 0.09 0.07 0.040.11 0.060.10 0.040.08 <0.020.0918-Jan-2023
0.130.130.41 0.32 0.100.13 0.050.13 0.07 0.09 0.050.13 0.090.11 0.060.09 <0.020.1019-Jan-2023
0.100.150.40 0.33 0.120.17 0.060.13 0.07 0.10 0.030.15 0.060.10 0.060.10 <0.020.1120-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns21-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns22-Jan-2023

0.090.120.39 0.31 0.090.12 0.050.11 0.06 0.09 0.020.13 0.070.11 0.050.08 <0.020.0923-Jan-2023
0.090.120.42 0.33 0.070.13 0.060.12 0.07 0.07 0.030.10 0.050.08 0.050.09 <0.020.1024-Jan-2023
0.100.140.42 0.30 0.080.11 0.070.13 0.08 0.06 0.030.11 0.070.08 nsns <0.020.0925-Jan-2023
0.090.120.42 0.33 0.160.17 0.050.11 0.05 0.06 <0.020.10 0.040.08 0.020.09 <0.020.1126-Jan-2023
0.090.140.40 0.32 0.120.11 0.060.13 0.06 0.07 <0.020.10 0.050.08 0.030.11 <0.020.1027-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns 0.020.07 nsns28-Jan-2023
nsnsns ns nsns nsns ns ns nsns nsns nsns nsns29-Jan-2023

0.090.120.40 0.31 0.150.13 0.050.11 0.03 0.07 <0.020.13 0.080.08 0.020.08 <0.020.0930-Jan-2023
0.090.140.38 0.30 0.130.10 0.060.12 0.06 0.05 <0.020.09 0.060.08 nsns <0.020.0831-Jan-2023

Total number of measurements taken, A: 212121 21 21 21 20 21
Turbidity Standard for Monitoring Location (NTU): 0.300.300.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
Number of measurements meeting standard, B: 212121 21 21 21 20 21
Compliance with Turbidity Standard, C= B/A X 100%: 100%100%100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

6-Feb-2023Report Date:Comments:
na: not analyzed    nr: no result    ns: no sample    o/l: offline    im: instrument maintenance



D.Merredew Original signed by D.Merredew

City Of Winnipeg

Water and Waste Department

Water Services

WATER TREATMENT PLANT FREE CHLORINE ON-LINE MONITORING REPORT

Report Created: 01 February 2023 Report Period: January 2023

BRANCH 1

[mg/L]

BRANCH 2

[mg/L]

Deacon Booster Pumping Station

Water System Code: 252.00

Licence Number: PWS-09-412-02

01/01/2023 1.23 1.14 1.30 1.23

Date Average Minimum Average Minimum

03/01/2023 1.25 1.19 1.33 1.25

02/01/2023 1.26 1.17 1.34 1.26

05/01/2023 1.19 1.08 1.20 1.14

04/01/2023 1.22 1.14 1.28 1.16

07/01/2023 1.51 1.44 1.50 1.43

06/01/2023 1.36 1.19 1.39 1.20

09/01/2023 1.47 1.38 1.50 1.43

08/01/2023 1.48 1.36 1.48 1.42

11/01/2023 1.38 1.24 1.38 1.21

10/01/2023 1.47 1.37 1.47 1.31

13/01/2023 1.35 1.22 1.44 1.34

12/01/2023 1.46 1.37 1.56 1.46

15/01/2023 1.39 1.32 1.41 1.34

14/01/2023 1.34 1.27 1.41 1.35

17/01/2023 1.41 1.33 1.39 1.32

16/01/2023 1.36 1.26 1.39 1.32

19/01/2023 1.28 1.19 1.36 1.29

18/01/2023 1.35 1.17 1.38 1.33

21/01/2023 1.28 1.20 1.35 1.25

20/01/2023 1.23 1.11 1.28 1.17

23/01/2023 1.31 1.23 1.45 1.38

22/01/2023 1.30 1.18 1.39 1.30

25/01/2023 1.47 1.27 1.45 1.34

24/01/2023 1.33 1.22 1.46 1.37

27/01/2023 1.27 1.16 1.41 1.29

26/01/2023 1.31 1.19 1.45 1.37

29/01/2023 1.46 1.33 1.43 1.36

28/01/2023 1.32 1.20 1.44 1.34

31/01/2023 1.66 1.41 1.63 1.38

30/01/2023 1.39 1.26 1.39 1.29

Total Number of Measurements, A: 21603 21603

Minimum Free Chlorine Standard: 0.5 0.5

File Path: N:\Water Treatment Branch\Administration\Reports\Regulatory Submissions\Chlorine\2023\01-January

Submitted By (Print): Signature:

Number of Measurements Meeting Standard, B: 21603 21603

COMPLIANCE, C = B/A X 100%: 100.00 100.00



WATER TREATMENT PLANT CHLORINE GRAB MONITORING REPORT
Water System Code: 252.00
Licence No. PWS-09-412-02

Date

Deacon Booster Pumping Station Branch 1

Free Chlorine (mg/L) Total Chlorine 
(mg/L)

Analyser Grab AnalyserGrab Grab Grab

CITY OF WINNIPEG
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT

ENVIRONMENTAL STANDARDS DIVISION

Deacon Booster Pumping Station Branch 2

Total Chlorine 
(mg/L) Free Chlorine (mg/L)

ns ns nsns ns ns01-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns02-Jan-2023

1.27 1.32 1.351.49 1.39 1.5703-Jan-2023
1.24 1.29 1.331.47 1.31 1.5404-Jan-2023
1.20 1.23 1.241.41 1.27 1.4105-Jan-2023
1.31 1.29 1.361.49 1.37 1.5706-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns07-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns08-Jan-2023

1.44 1.45 1.451.68 1.47 1.6809-Jan-2023
1.48 1.52 1.511.73 1.57 1.7810-Jan-2023
1.42 1.51 1.421.69 1.49 1.7211-Jan-2023
1.49 1.53 1.571.71 1.55 1.7112-Jan-2023
1.38 1.45 1.441.64 1.49 1.6513-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns14-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns15-Jan-2023

1.36 1.39 1.391.59 1.46 1.6116-Jan-2023
1.40 1.46 1.391.59 1.39 1.6417-Jan-2023
1.32 1.31 1.391.56 1.42 1.6018-Jan-2023
1.33 1.35 1.371.56 1.44 1.6219-Jan-2023
1.26 1.30 1.281.51 1.36 1.5820-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns21-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns22-Jan-2023

1.30 1.33 1.461.56 1.48 1.6923-Jan-2023
1.31 1.37 1.531.53 1.47 1.6924-Jan-2023
1.74 1.81 1.962.10 1.99 2.1825-Jan-2023
1.26 1.33 1.461.52 1.41 1.6626-Jan-2023
1.27 1.28 1.351.47 1.37 1.6027-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns28-Jan-2023
ns ns nsns ns ns29-Jan-2023

1.33 1.39 1.331.57 1.40 1.6230-Jan-2023
1.81 1.82 1.772.16 1.92 2.1931-Jan-2023

Total number of measurements taken, A: 21 21
Chlorine Standard for Monitoring Location (mg/L): 0.50 0.50
Number of measurements meeting standard, B: 21 21
Compliance with Chlorine Standard, C= B/A X 100%: 100% 100%

1-Feb-2023Report Date:Comments:
na: not analyzed    nr: no result    ns: no sample    o/l: offline    im: instrument maintenance



Date

Below To Total Below To Total Untreated To Total Untreated Below To Total Below To Total Untreated To Untreated To Total

01/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 75.03 75.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.64 35.64 0.00 61.64 0.00 172.31 173.01

02/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.39 73.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.57 39.57 0.00 67.19 0.00 180.15 180.81

03/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.99 69.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43.00 43.00 0.00 68.86 0.00 181.85 182.97

04/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.97 69.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 41.93 41.93 0.00 68.74 0.00 180.65 181.72

05/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.98 69.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.67 40.67 0.00 68.92 0.00 179.58 180.40

06/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 69.98 70.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.70 42.70 0.00 68.84 0.00 181.53 182.65

07/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.98 69.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.23 42.23 0.00 69.19 0.00 181.40 182.08

08/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.95 69.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.94 38.94 0.00 67.90 0.00 176.79 177.56

09/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.48 70.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 39.71 39.71 0.00 69.19 0.00 179.37 180.16

10/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.21 71.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21.57 21.57 0.00 26.18 26.18 0.00 68.12 0.00 187.08 188.06

11/01/2023 0.14 0.35 0.63 0.00 41.00 41.00 0.00 15.67 15.67 0.00 0.00 23.16 23.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.21 40.62 0.35 120.81 122.11

12/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 55.78 55.78 0.00 31.28 31.42 0.00 0.00 37.17 37.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.49 0.00 188.72 190.01

13/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.99 66.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.46 62.46 0.00 37.48 37.48 0.00 22.85 0.00 189.77 190.02

14/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.05 67.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.44 62.44 0.00 60.50 60.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 189.99 189.99

15/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.04 67.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.59 62.59 0.00 60.39 60.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.02 190.02

16/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.89 66.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.67 62.67 0.00 60.45 60.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.01 190.01

17/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.93 66.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.56 62.56 0.00 60.51 60.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 190.00 190.00

18/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.44 67.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 62.86 62.86 0.00 61.05 61.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 191.34 191.34

19/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.69 67.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.20 63.20 0.00 61.32 61.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.21 192.21

20/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.28 67.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.03 63.03 0.00 60.70 60.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 191.00 191.00

21/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.48 66.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.85 60.85 0.00 59.44 59.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 186.78 186.78

22/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.95 64.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.07 61.07 0.00 59.01 59.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.03 185.03

23/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.79 64.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 61.25 61.25 0.00 58.97 58.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.02 185.02

24/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 65.48 65.48 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.82 60.82 0.00 58.72 58.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 185.01 185.01

25/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.38 30.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26.36 26.36 0.00 26.80 26.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 83.53 83.53

26/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 67.24 67.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.19 63.19 0.00 61.71 61.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.14 192.14

27/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.47 69.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64.85 64.85 0.00 63.52 63.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.85 197.85

28/01/2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.61 71.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 66.68 66.68 0.00 64.73 64.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.02 203.02

29/01/2023 0.31 13.42 13.73 0.05 15.67 15.72 0.00 46.41 46.58 0.00 0.00 54.77 54.77 0.00 72.99 72.99 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.26 203.79

30/01/2023 0.98 62.87 63.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.88 71.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.50 70.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 204.26 205.48

31/01/2023 0.18 16.45 16.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.81 18.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 19.06 19.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 54.32 54.54

Total [ML]: 1.61 93.10 94.84 0.10 1860.13 1860.23 0.00 183.06 183.62 0.00 0.00 1103.55 1103.56 0.03 1468.41 1468.45 0.21 806.56 0.35 5514.82 5528.33

Untreated: 0.01 %

Below Dose 0.24 %

To Dose 99.76 %

Notes:

Submitted By (Print): __D.Merredew___________ Signature: __Original signed by D.Merredew_______ Page1 of 2

1. UV Comparative Dose: 18.1 mj/cm²

817.63 13.16

Water Volume [%]:

0.14 0.00 0.56 0.00 10.86

0.00 1.22 99.40

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.22 99.60

0.00 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.53 99.74

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

65.63 1.28 99.32

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.25 23.10 0.25 99.87

0.00 0.00 0.14 0.00 1.14

69.09 0.97 99.48

0.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.81 41.65 0.95 98.94

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.97

68.67 0.77 99.57

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.78 69.98 0.78 99.56

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.77

69.91 1.12 99.39

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.68 69.87 0.68 99.63

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.07

69.81 1.07 99.41

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.83 69.75 0.83 99.54

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.07

67.85 0.66 99.63

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.12 69.98 1.12 99.39

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.66

Total Below Dose

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.69 62.34 0.69 99.60

Untreated Untreated Below Untreated Below

UVR-D600A Total % Volume

Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Water Volume [ML] Treated To

UVR-D100A UVR-D200A UVR-D300A UVR-D400A UVR-D500A

WATER TREATMENT PLANT UV REPORT

Report Period: January 2023 Report Created: Thursday, February 02, 2023

CITY OF WINNIPEG
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT Water System Code: 252.00

WATER SERVICES Licence Number: PWS-09-412-02



Report Period: January 2023

Avg. Min. Avg. Min. Max. Avg. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Avg. Min. Max. Avg. Min. Avg.

93.3 92.7 95.5 94.2 OL OL 18.4 22.0 OL OL OL OL 22.9 30.8 28.0 16.5 21.2

93.1 92.6 95.4 94.7 OL OL 18.4 22.1 OL OL OL OL 20.7 29.4 26.4 16.7 21.1

92.8 91.5 95.1 93.9 OL OL 18.3 22.1 OL OL OL OL 19.9 28.1 24.9 16.6 21.1

93.0 92.5 95.4 94.9 OL OL 18.1 22.2 OL OL OL OL 20.1 28.5 25.6 16.5 21.1

93.2 92.8 95.7 95.2 OL OL 18.2 22.2 OL OL OL OL 20.0 29.0 26.2 16.0 21.4

93.0 92.5 95.5 95.0 OL OL 18.0 22.1 OL OL OL OL 19.8 28.6 25.2 16.1 21.2

92.9 92.3 95.3 94.7 OL OL 18.3 22.1 OL OL OL OL 19.9 27.4 24.6 16.6 21.1

93.0 92.6 95.4 95.0 OL OL 18.3 22.2 OL OL OL OL 20.6 27.8 25.7 17.0 21.1

93.0 92.4 95.3 94.7 OL OL 18.4 22.0 OL OL OL OL 21.2 27.6 25.6 17.1 21.1

92.9 90.7 94.9 92.7 OL OL 18.2 22.2 OL OL 19.1 24.2 0.0 40.1 25.8 16.7 21.1

92.8 92.2 94.6 93.7 51.4 24.3 0.0 87.7 0.0 103.9 0.0 24.3 OL OL OL 0.0 21.4

92.7 92.2 94.6 92.7 OL OL 18.8 21.9 0.0 41.3 18.8 21.7 OL OL OL 16.0 21.3

92.6 92.3 94.6 93.4 OL OL 18.7 21.6 OL OL 19.1 21.8 20.8 95.7 24.8 0.0 21.2

92.8 92.0 94.9 94.0 OL OL 18.7 21.6 OL OL 19.4 22.0 20.4 26.9 24.1 OL OL

92.9 92.4 95.2 94.6 OL OL 18.8 21.6 OL OL 19.5 22.1 20.2 26.2 23.5 OL OL

92.8 92.5 95.1 93.9 OL OL 18.6 21.7 OL OL 19.3 22.0 20.2 26.6 23.3 OL OL

92.8 92.2 94.8 94.2 OL OL 18.6 21.6 OL OL 19.2 22.0 20.0 26.3 23.3 OL OL

92.6 92.1 94.7 93.7 OL OL 18.4 27.1 OL OL 18.9 21.7 19.8 25.5 23.1 OL OL

92.3 91.9 94.5 93.5 OL OL 18.1 22.0 OL OL 18.8 21.3 19.2 25.8 22.8 OL OL

92.3 92.0 94.5 91.4 OL OL 18.2 22.0 OL OL 18.7 21.2 19.7 25.4 22.8 OL OL

92.3 92.0 94.7 94.0 OL OL 18.1 21.9 OL OL 18.7 21.5 19.8 25.6 22.9 OL OL

92.6 91.9 94.9 93.3 OL OL 18.1 22.0 OL OL 18.8 21.5 19.7 25.9 23.0 OL OL

92.6 92.3 95.0 92.6 OL OL 18.2 22.0 OL OL 18.8 21.3 19.3 25.6 22.7 OL OL

92.6 91.9 94.8 93.8 OL OL 18.2 22.0 OL OL 18.7 21.2 19.3 25.5 22.3 OL OL

92.7 91.3 94.4 93.9 OL OL 0.0 75.1 OL OL 0.0 21.4 0.0 95.7 22.3 OL OL

92.6 91.9 94.6 93.5 OL OL 18.2 22.0 OL OL 18.6 21.2 18.5 25.0 21.6 OL OL

92.7 91.9 94.7 93.5 OL OL 18.2 21.9 OL OL 18.7 21.2 18.5 24.2 21.6 OL OL

92.8 92.5 94.6 93.7 OL OL 18.2 21.9 OL OL 18.5 21.2 18.1 23.8 21.5 OL OL

92.4 91.8 94.5 93.5 80.0 21.2 0.0 27.7 17.6 83.1 0.0 21.2 18.4 23.9 21.2 OL OL

91.9 91.6 94.5 93.0 23.0 21.1 OL OL 17.5 22.1 0.0 0.0 18.3 23.1 21.2 OL OL

91.6 42.3 92.1 42.1 41.0 21.3 OL OL 0.0 36.5 OL OL 0.0 93.4 22.4 OL OL

Page 2 of 2Submitted By (Print): ___D.Merredew________ Signature: __Original signed by D.Merredew_______

Notes: 1. UV Comparative Dose: 18.1 mj/cm²

2. OL - Off Line

OL31/01/2023 0.0 OL 21.3 OL

OL

30/01/2023 17.0 OL 21.2 0.0 OL

29/01/2023 16.4 21.4 21.3 37.7

OL

28/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 21.8 OL

27/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 21.8

OL

26/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 21.9 OL

25/01/2023 OL 21.5 OL 80.5

OL

24/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.7 OL

23/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.6

OL

22/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.9 OL

21/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.4

OL

20/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.7 OL

19/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 22.8

OL

18/01/2023 OL 21.3 OL 23.2 OL

17/01/2023 OL 21.2 OL 23.3

OL

16/01/2023 OL 21.2 OL 23.4 OL

15/01/2023 OL 21.2 OL 23.3

31.9

14/01/2023 OL 21.2 OL 23.3 OL

13/01/2023 OL 21.2 OL 23.2

84.6

12/01/2023 OL 21.3 21.3 104.5 22.8

11/01/2023 0.0 21.5 22.2 104.4

21.8

10/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL 102.0 22.3

09/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL

21.8

08/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL 21.8

07/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL

22.3

06/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL 24.0

05/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL

21.9

04/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL 30.0

03/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL

23.8

02/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL 21.8

01/01/2023 OL 21.4 OL OL

UV Dose [mJ/cm]² UV Dose [mJ/cm]² UV Dose [mJ/cm]² UV Dose [mJ/cm]²

Min. Avg. Avg. Max. Max.

Date Branch 1 Branch 2 UV Dose [mJ/cm]² UV Dose [mJ/cm]²

Transmittance (%) UVR_D100A UVR_D200A UVR_D300A UVR_D400A UVR_D500A UVR_D600A

Report Created: Thursday, February 02, 2023

CITY OF WINNIPEG
WATER AND WASTE DEPARTMENT Water System Code: 252.00

WATER SERVICES Licence Number: PWS-09-412-02

WATER TREATMENT PLANT UV REPORT
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